

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No. 713/2019 in C.A. No. 4671/2013

RAJKOT DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE CONSUMERS PROTECTION CENTER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2021 This petition was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has not taken steps to comply with the order dated 12.02.2021. Neither bank details have been furnished nor has the name of the party in whose favour the cheque of suitor fund is to be prepared, been furnished. Even today, none is present on behalf of the respondent.

As a final opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to furnish the requisite details for disbursal of the amount.

List after four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)