

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 713/2019 in C.A. No. 4671/2013

RAJKOT DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE CONSUMERS PROTECTION CENTER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the order dated 3rd November, 2017.

Though, under the said order, the respondents are entitled to receive a sum of Rs.50,000/-, so far, the requisite details for disbursal of the amount have not been furnished by the respondent. Time was granted for that purpose earlier.

Registry to invest the amount of Rs.50,000/- in suitable Fixed Deposit and renew the same from time to time till further orders. As and when the necessary details are furnished by the respondents, the amount with interest accrued be disbursed to the respondents in terms of the earlier order.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER