

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No.713/2019 in C.A. No. 4671/2013

RAJKOT DISTRICT COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE CONSUMERS PROTECTION CENTER & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite repeated opportunities, the respondent has not taken steps to withdraw the suitors fund amount, which was directed to be deposited by this Court.

In the circumstances, having regard to the circumstances and the fact that the appeal was dismissed on 07.05.2013, the sum of Rs.50,000/- lying in Court is allowed to be withdrawn by the appellant.

The miscellaneous application is disposed of.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)